

TROOPER THOMAS J. HANRATTY MEMORIAL COMPLEX IMPROVEMENTS & IRA POWELL, SR. LITTLE LEAGUE FIELD IMPROVEMENTS

CITY OF ELIZABETH, UNION COUNTY, NJ

MASER # 16002026G

				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		ABRAHAM CONSTRUCTION		ZENITH CONSTRUCTION		WHIRL CORPORATION	
						81 Northfield Ave West Orange, NJ 07052		365 Thomas Blvd South Orange, NJ 07050		PO Box 110-194 Main Street Port Monmouth, NJ 07758	
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	CLEARING SITE AND PREPARATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00
4	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF UNCLASSIFIED, INCLUDING OFF SITE DISPOSAL	CY	225	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00
5	TOPSOILING, 5" THICK (FIRM IN PLACE)	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	STRAW MULCH	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
7	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	20	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00
8	RESET IRRIGATION BOXES	UNIT	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
9	2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, (FLEXIBLE, DIRECT BURIAL, ORANGE HDPE, SDR-9, WATER TIGHT) WITH LIGHTING WIRE AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	LF	75	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	DRYWELL, 36" DEPTH, COMPLETE	UNIT	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
11	3" PVC PIPE, SCH 40 (NCLUDING ALL FITTINGS, TRENCHING, AND BACKFILL)	LF	55	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00
12	ROOF DOWNSPOUT WITH TEE CLEANOUT	UNIT	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	180	\$ 98.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00
14	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	150	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00
15	CONCRETE SEALANT	SY	330	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,910.00
16	8" BELGIAN BLOCK CURB (WITH ASPHALT REPAIR)	LF	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	ADA CURB RAMP TYPE I	UNIT	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	ADA CURB RAMP TYPE V	UNIT	2	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
19	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH, DUGOUT PERIMETER, WHERE DIRECTED	LF	150	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00
20	STEEL FENCE, 8' HIGH, BLACK, TO MATCH EXISTING, WHERE DIRECTED	UNIT	10	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 15,120.00
21	CHAIN LINK FENCE PROTECTIVE TUBING, TOP RAIL	LF	250	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
22	CHAIN LINK FENCE REPAIR, 6' HIGH, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	DUGOUT REPAIR, COMPLETE	UNIT	2	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	WARNING TRACK WITH WEED BARRIER FABRIC, 3" DEPTH	TON	30	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	INFIELD SKIN CLAY WITH TOP DRESSING, SURFACE REPAIR	TON	14	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
26	PITCHING MOUND AND BATTER'S BOX CLAY SURFACE WITH TOP DRESSING	TON	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
27	SEEDING, FERTILZER, AND LIME APPLICATION (BASEBALL FIELDS)	POUND	300	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
28	MISCELLANEOUS BASEBALL FIELD REPAIR, WHERE DIRECTED, COMPLETE	AL	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
29	FLAG POLE, ALUMINUM, 30' HIGH, COMPLETE WITH FOUNDATION AND FLAG	UNIT	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
30	BLEACHERS, GALVANIZED STEEL, ADA ACCESSIBLE, SURFACE MOUNT (5 ROWS AND 4 SECTIONS)	UNIT	2	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 124,600.00
31	TRASH AND RECYLCING RECEPTACLE	UNIT	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
32	BIKE RACK	UNIT	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
33	SEAT WALL, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
34	BUILDING ART	AL	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
35	BRASS COMMEMORATIVE PLAQUE, 14"x24"	LS	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
36	1/4" RED STONE MULCH , 6" DEPTH, TO MATCH WARNING TRACK	TON	40	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 11,480.00
37	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL, B&B	UNIT	6	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
38	CONCRETE TREE GRATE	UNIT	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
39	BACKFILL MIX	CY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
40	FETILIZER AND SEEDING, LAWN MIX #16	SY	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00
41	GASLINE FLAGGING	LF	160	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
42	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	AL	1		\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
43	CLEARING SITE & PREPARATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 32,600.00
44	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
45	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF UNCLASSIFIED, INCLUDING OFF SITE DISPOSAL	CY	2500	\$ 68.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00
47	TOPSOILING, 5" THICK (FIRM IN PLACE)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00
48	STRAW MULCH	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
49	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	15	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 3,795.00
50	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (HOURLY RATE)	HRS	20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00

51	CLEANING EXISTING PIPES AND INLETS, WHERE DIRECTED	LS	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
52	RESET EXISTING UTILITIES	LS	1	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
53	FIELD INLET	UNIT	5	\$	3,100.00	\$	15,500.00	\$	500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	3,240.00	\$	16,200.00
54	2" NON-METALLIC CONDUIT, (FLEXIBLE, DIRECT BURIAL, ORANGE HDPE, SDR-9, WATER TIGHT) WITH LIGHTING WIRE AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	LF	150	\$	45.00	\$	6,750.00	\$	20.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	25.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	50.00	\$	7,500.00
55	4" PVC UNDERDRAIN WITH FILTER FABRIC (INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS, TRENCHING, & BACKFILL)	LF	190	\$	100.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	30.00	\$	5,700.00	\$	30.00	\$	5,700.00	\$	40.00	\$	7,600.00
56	6" PVC, SCH 40 (INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS, TRENCHING, AND BACKFILL)	LF	425	\$	110.00	\$	46,750.00	\$	30.00	\$	12,750.00	\$	35.00	\$	14,875.00	\$	55.00	\$	23,375.00
57	MANHOLE CONNECTION (WHERE DIRECTED)	LS	1	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
58	IRRIGATION MODIFICATIONS (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	LS	1	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
59	SANITARY CLEANOUT	LS	1	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	450.00	\$	450.00
60	MANHOLE COVER (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	2	\$	800.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	350.00	\$	700.00
61	6" CHECK VALVE	UNIT	1	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
62	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	810	\$	98.00	\$	79,380.00	\$	58.00	\$	46,980.00	\$	120.00	\$	97,200.00	\$	135.00	\$	109,350.00
63	SCORED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFOCED, 6" THICK	SY	360	\$	120.00	\$	43,200.00	\$	60.00	\$	21,600.00	\$	130.00	\$	46,800.00	\$	140.00	\$	50,400.00
64	CONCRETE SEALANT	SY	1170	\$	15.00	\$	17,550.00	\$	1.00	\$	1,170.00	\$	4.50	\$	5,265.00	\$	27.00	\$	31,590.00
65	RUBBER PLAY SURFACE, POURED IN PLACE	SY	110	\$	180.00	\$	19,800.00	\$	250.00	\$	27,500.00	\$	180.00	\$	19,800.00	\$	130.00	\$	14,300.00
66	CONCRETE BARRIER CURB, VARIABLE HEIGHT	LF	215	\$	115.00	\$	24,725.00	\$	40.00	\$	8,600.00	\$	60.00	\$	12,900.00	\$	80.00	\$	17,200.00
67	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	28	\$	22.00	\$	616.00	\$	10.00	\$	280.00	\$	10.00	\$	280.00	\$	29.00	\$	812.00
68	DECORATIVE ARCHWAY ENTRANCE WITH GATES	UNIT	1	\$	65,000.00	\$	65,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	49,000.00	\$	49,000.00	\$	35,749.00	\$	35,749.00
69	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH	LF	240	\$	45.00	\$	10,800.00	\$	40.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	40.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	89.00	\$	21,360.00
70	GATE, CHAIN LINK, SINGLE, 4' HIGH, 4' WIDE	UNIT	1	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	2,448.00	\$	2,448.00
71	GATE, CHAIN LINK, DOUBLE, 4' HIGH, 12' WIDE	UNIT	2	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	3,138.00	\$	6,276.00
72	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	LF	80	\$	65.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	60.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	70.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	177.00	\$	14,160.00
73	GATE, CHAIN LINK, SINGLE, 8' HIGH, 4' WIDE	UNIT	2	\$	2,600.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	2,664.00	\$	5,328.00
74	CHAIN LINK FENCE PROTECTIVE TUBING, TOP RAIL, YELLOW	LF	1150	\$	3.00	\$	3,450.00	\$	2.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	3.00	\$	3,450.00	\$	7.00	\$	8,050.00
75	CHAIN LINK FENCE PROTECTIVE PADDING, BLUE	LF	250	\$	48.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	45.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	93.00	\$	23,250.00
76	CHAIN LINK FENCE REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	LS	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	2,400.00
77	BALL DETERRENT FENCE EXTENSION, 8' HIGH, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	24,984.00	\$	24,984.00
78	EXTERIOR BUILDING RENOVATIONS, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	22,415.00	\$	22,415.00
79	INTERIOR BUILDING RENOVATIONS, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$	90,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	56,288.00	\$	56,288.00
80	DUGOUT REPAIRS, COMPLETE	UNIT	2	\$	6,500.00	\$	13,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00
81	WARNING TRACK WITH WEED BARRIER FABRIC, 3" DEPTH	TON	120	\$	80.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	140.00	\$	16,800.00	\$	300.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	287.00	\$	34,440.00
82	SODDING, 24 MONTH	SF	4,250	\$	2.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	2.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	1.00	\$	4,250.00	\$	2.00	\$	8,500.00
83	INFIELD SKIN CLAY WITH TOP DRESSING, SURFACE REPAIR	TON	28	\$	200.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	300.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	250.00	\$	7,000.00
84	PITCHING MOUND AND BATTER'S BOX CLAY SURFACE WITH TOP DRESSING	TON	6	\$	200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	300.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	200.00	\$	1,200.00
85	SEEDING, FERTILIZER, AND LIME APPLICATION (BASEBALL FIELDS)	POUND	600	\$	5.50	\$	3,300.00	\$	10.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	10.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	2.00	\$	1,200.00
86	MISCELLANEOUS BASEBALL FIELD REPAIR, WHERE DIRECTED, COMPLETE	AL	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
87	FOUL POLE WITH WING, COMPLETE WITH FOUNDATION	UNIT	4	\$	2,200.00	\$	8,800.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	3,570.00	\$	14,280.00
88	PLAY EQUIPMENT, COMPLETE	LS	1	\$	53,000.00	\$	53,000.00	\$	70,000.00	\$	70,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	58,000.00	\$	58,000.00
89	BENCH	UNIT	3	\$	2,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	8,400.00
90	PICNIC TABLE	UNIT	6	\$	3,500.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	12,000.00
91	FLAG POLE, ALUMINUM, 30' HIGH, COMPLETE WITH FOUNDATION AND FLAG	UNIT	1	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00
92	BLEACHERS, GALVANIZED STEEL, ADA ACCESSIBLE, SURFACE MOUNT (3 ROWS AND 3 SEATS PER ROW)	UNIT	1	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	24,400.00	\$	24,400.00
93	BLEACHERS, GALVANIZED STEEL, ADA ACCESSIBLE, SURFACE MOUNT (5 ROWS AND 5 SEATS PER ROW)	UNIT	1	\$	68,000.00	\$	68,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	62,300.00	\$	62,300.00
94	TRASH AND RECYLCING RECEPTACLE	UNIT	3	\$	2,200.00	\$	6,600.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	5,400.00
95	RESET EXISTING BIKE RACK (WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	1	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
96	1/4" RED STONE MULCH , 6" DEPTH, TO MATCH WARNING TRACK	TON	25	\$	80.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	100.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	287.00	\$	7,175.00
97	SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH, 4" THICK	SY	175	\$	35.00	\$	6,125.00	\$	40.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	18.00	\$	3,150.00	\$	5.00	\$	875.00
98	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL, B&B	UNIT	9	\$	650.00	\$	5,850.00	\$	400.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	600.00	\$	5,400.00	\$	800.00	\$	7,200.00
99	CONCRETE TREE GRATE	UNIT	9	\$	1,400.00	\$	12,600.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	350.00	\$	3,150.00
100	BACKFILL MIX	CY	35	\$	75.00	\$	2,625.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	30.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,750.00
101	FETILIZER AND SEEDING, LAWN MIX #16	SY	225	\$	5.00	\$	1,125.00	\$	20.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4.00	\$	900.00	\$	18.00	\$	4,050.00
102	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	AL	1			\$	158,000.00	\$	158,000.00	\$	158,000.00	\$	158,000.00	\$	158,000.00	\$	158,000.00	\$	158,000.00

TOTAL

\$1,665,406.00

\$1,305,185.00

\$1,599,532.00

\$1,657,661.00